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confidence limits for the mean scores in this report is 366. 
 
 

Comparative Data  
Scores below represent Andrews compared with institutional mean scores for seniors at all 
institution types from July 2007 through June 2012.
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Enrollment Status 

   Number 
Total 
Score 

Critical 
Thinking 

Reading Writing Mathematics Humanities 
Social 
Sciences 

Natural 
Sciences 

Total 
Group 

366 
448.33  
(21.70) 

113.79  
(7.01) 

119.46  
(6.87) 

115.13  
(5.73) 

114.21  
(6.90) 

116.83  
(6.91) 

114.49  
(7.15) 

116.93  
(6.11) 

Full 
Time 

333 
447.88  
(21.59) 

113.72  
(6.96) 

119.46  
(6.84) 

114.90  
(5.63) 

114.05  
(6.89) 

116.88  
(6.80) 

114.46  
(7.08) 

116.81  
(6.12) 

Part 
Time 

33 
452.85  
(22.24) 

114.45  
(7.44) 

119.55  
(7.18) 

117.45  
(6.19) 

115.85  
(6.79) 

116.30  
(7.88) 

114.79  
(7.77) 

118.06  
(5.93) 
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Appendix  

ETS Proficiency Profile Summary of Scaled Scores 2011-2012 
To show the ability of the group taking the test 
 
Test Description: Standard Form A  Cohort Name:  Fall 2011 - Summer 2012 

Close Date:  08/09/2012  
Student Level:  All Seniors 
 

Number of students tested: 366  


